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OVERVIEW

Procurement in Los Angeles is outdated and
Inefficient—creating complexity that hinders
competition, diversity, and innovation.

By improving our processes, people, and systems,
procurement transformation can drive operational
efficiency and economic impact.
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CONTEXT

Our flawed procurement process is the single greatest
obstacle to achieving LA's operational objectives.

Sourcing : ? Procurement

Complex RFPs discourage 4 o y Contract details are not

new applicants : ? accessible across departments.
Submitting proposals is 3 Siloed purchasing frustrates
time-consuming and costly d g process and constrains results.

Vendor

Management

Lack of diverse vendor pool.

No single, transparent vendor portal.
Duplicated forms and disclosures.

? ¢

? 2?
: ° Contract
° Management
4 s to finalize a contract
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VALUES & GOALS
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To transform procurement, we must create a
process that works for everyone.

VALUES

@ Inclusive
R Responsible
f Modern

Efficient

GOALS

increase diversity of bidders and awardees
maximize value while retaining integrity
develop best-in-class vendor experience

reduce cycle times and costs

MAYOR'S OFFICE OF BUDGET AND INNOVATION | OFFICE OF THE CPO

S



CONFIDENTIAL - NOT FOR DISAIRB

STRATEGY

™y
f®
PEOPLE

To reach these goals, we
will empower our people,

modernize process, and S )
leverage technology. e

N
R_J
PROCESS

Standardize best practices
to reduce duplication and
complexity.
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INITIATIVES
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By pairing high-impact, near-term actions with long-term
systematic change, we’re already on our way.

Empower People

Modernize Process

Establish CPO Team

Q Q K

Create Professional
Development Program for
Procurement Administrators

Host Regional Procurement
Events

Institute Monthly DCC Meetings

Develop Expert Speaker Series

Q QQQQ

Transform xBE Certification
Improve Performance Evaluation
Redesign RFx Templates

Create Industry-Specific
Contract Templates

Implement Standard Procedures

Optimize Legal and Regulatory
Requirements

Build buyLA Website
Consolidate Internal Reporting
Publish Procurement Indicators

Implement an End-to-End
Procurement Solution

Improve Vendor Due Diligence

Develop Regional Marketplace
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2018 In Review

$4.7 3,628 1,910

Billion: Opportunities® Contracts:

5,440

Certified Firms#

Fiscal Year 2018 (July 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018) spend for all City departments, including proprietary. Based on payments data and preliminary. Data is subject to change slightly based on further data refinement.
Calendar Year 2018. Based on BAVN data on released solicitations by all City departments.

Calendar Year 2018. Based on number of contracts attested to by the City Clerk.

Total number of certified firms based on BCA OTS and BAVN data.

Fiscal Year 2018 (July 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018) spend for all City departments, including proprietary. Data is subject to change slightly based on further data refinement.
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2018 In Review: Department Solicitations

BAVN POSTINGS BY DEPARTMENT

Fire

Cultural Affa.. 12— g

Aging 36

Airport.. 111
Engineering ...
124

Water & Power
763

General Services
1944

DEPARTMENT_NAME

@ General Services
@ Water & Power
@ Engineering Bureau, Public Works
Airports, Los Angeles World
@Harbor Department, Port of Los Angeles
Aging
@ Sanitation Bureau, Public Works
@ City Administrative Officer, Office of the
@ Attorney, Office of the City
Housing Authority, City of Los Angeles
@ Homeland Security and Public Safety, Ma...
@ Housing and Community Investment
@ Cultural Affairs
General Services, Non-Commodity
@ Personnel
Police
Recreation and Parks
@ Street Services Bureau, Public Works
@Building and Safety
@ Information Technology Agency
@ Transportation
@rire
@ Economic and Workforce Development
@ Disability, Department on
@Finance, Office of

DEPARTMENT_NAME

Count of
Opportunities
wr

General Services
Water & Power

Engineering Bureau, Public
Works

Airports, Los Angeles World

Harbor Department, Port of
Los Angeles

Controller, Office of the City

Sanitation Bureau, Public
Works

Information Technology
Agency
Aging

City Administrative Officer,
Office of the

Recreation and Parks
Total

1978
763
223

il
68

54
52

45

36
35

29
3628
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2018 In Review: Online Certification Tool

In the very recent past,
businesses had to certify on
paper by first going on the BCA
website...
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B Bureau of Contract Administratic X =

€ C 1 & https//bealacity.org/content/bureau-contract-administration

@ LOS ANGELES

BCA
f/&i@l Contracting v

wissi CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION

Bureau of Contract Administration

Welcome to the Bureau of Contract Administration. The dedicated employees of our Bureau
constitute one of the premier contract administration organizations in the world. Our Inspectors
and Compliance Officers apply their technical expertise to ensure that the policies and procedures
governing contracting in the City of Los Angeles are rigorously and equitably enforced.

We work hard to protect the public interest, and take satisfaction in knowing that our efforts play
a vital role in constructing quality public improvements to be enjoyed by all citizens.

We believe that "Quality does not cost, it Pays." We therefore welcome you to our web site and
extend to you the opportunity to join with us and our many partners and construction team
~hansim e mladon fo comsinees nnei-i=~ wyith Quality Today for a Better Tomorrow.”

hitps://bealaci

City Services City Directory

Search

Bureau Services

Request an Inspector

Contractor Assistance Seminar

OCPS - Online Certified Payroll System
DBE/ACDBE/MBE/WBE Directory

Small Local Business Directory

Check Your Progress Payment
Contractor Performance Evaluation
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2018 In Review: Online Certification Tool

T Certfcation pintable Forms B X | [3 MSE_WBE CERT AppicationRer X | 4

c o

& nhitps;/bcalacity.org/Uploads/cca/MBE_WBE CERT Application pdf

City of Los Angeles

x [ wec) e x| 4

G & hupsy/bcatacityorg/Uplosds/cca/MBE |

for your iterest n the Ciy of Los Angeles Minonty Business Enterpise (MBE) and Women Business
sm.m. (W82 Coricaton rogiar, ' Caritato s svalale 0 o1 Bsnesses t mee e Sigky
00 appication foe for i service.

B Comcason ponmabie Fome (8 X [} MBEWEE IR pplcation e X

C O & hps/badyon a/MBE.\

MBE WBE CERT Application Rev 2017_08

City of Los Angeles.
MINORIT APPLICATION

c o

S8 X [} MBEWBECER appicaton e X |

& nitps/bealacityorg/Upioads/ccs/MBE WEE CERT_Appii

CERTIFICATION AFFIDAVIT:

‘OF CERTIFCATION, REVOCATION OF A PRIOR APPROVAL, AND WIIATION OF DEGARMENT PROCEEDINGS, AND NAY SUBJECT

. (e Prine), st pensty of prry hat am__________(rw)

o

oy the Gy o1 | st o coect
Gocuments and concuct sto vt 35 deoms nocessary. | undersand tat LABCA may. by means . deers spsropeie

comipary,persrie il i 5 ot rckrs o i s g g e ks o v
ton suppic nd detomining th appicants gty

NOTARY CERTIFICATE
Stte ot Countyot
ona awy ot 20 beore me, the undersigned Nctary Pubic, personally sppesred

personaty known 1o e (or prove 0 e o o i o sattacory evsence) fo be e persan

In winsss whereo, heelo s my hond s Ol S

Notary Pubic Seat

sion PntableFoms (80 X [) Mot

c o

wee G

poicatonres x|+

& hpss/beatacity.org/Uploads/cca/MBE

MBE_WBE CERT Application Rev 2017.08

Then completing a

paper application...

= s —

c o

8 hupss/bealacityorg/Uploads/cca/MBE

I Certiction PinableForms [ B0 x [} MBEWBE CERT Applcation e X | o+

BE CERT_Application pdf =

ResrorEmTT |
enmony | 9ER | sctiareion: noeate

pricT i)

Cortifation PinableForms (B X | [3 MSE

c o

@ hitpsy/bealaciy.org/Uploa

S applcaton e X | 4

ccaMBE WBE_CERT Applic

NAICS CODES

e City
Specialy of Experise. A fim may only be cerfed In he busineds acinfy n which the 4 1 requlary engaged

C O @ nues

X D) MBE WeE CERT Appicstionfer X |

calacity.org/Uploads/cca/MBE WBE CERT A

'SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST
sue AT APPLY TO

PLEASE DO NOT BIND YOUR SUBMITTAL

Al Applicants

ety g

oo o

Riumes f ol quakying ownars, s and ey Fersonne snowing Maced cf employmantiownersh,
gaucaton, and g i conesponaing G

scheduies

Doctmentd prot o capal inesmet sl conlions 0 acqe oumErsp o purchaso ock o oach
Quaiting ownr (&5, boih e )

hres yoars)
Al wivant censes. pormits and corifcatos wih expiation dates

warehouse, siocage space, oc.
e ot leased by yous
Bark Sianatory Cara

oooooo

il

Fodera Coporatencomo Tax Retuns Farm 1120 o 11208)nkiing all skl and ttoments o o
st focont oo years (sato tax el 7o ot roquied)

ooooo o

Ninutes o the Fet Orgaizatona
B o Htes o o 1ot e () yoars  avalal.

“E

oo years (satefox retums are not required)

L‘;ﬂ
5

TonFtums Fom
ree v e e v ot et

O gl ane an g Aapecmeri(s)
O R o crgangaien

Trucking Company

a businese.
3 Curron Motor Camer Permit
s et

of warehouse aunership o esse

8 Do rotot s cated
3 Lt of distibuton ecuipment owned andior leased
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2018 In Review: Online Certification Tool
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Which ended up looking like this.
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2018 In Review: Online Certification Tool

Today, businesses can log onto
the City's online certification tool
and apply directly online! And
BCA analysts will also be
reviewing the same information
online, reducing confusion, cycle
times, and barriers.

A, Avisare X +

& = C {d #& nhttpsy/sandbox.avisare.com/signup/cityofla

Determine Which
Certifications

You Qualify For. Apply
Online.

Track The Real-Time Status
of

Your Application.

Getting certified as a Woman or Minority-owned business
has never been easier! To start:

Create your Business Account
) Click on Certifications Center

(3) Fill out application form and apply

CITY OF LOS ANGELES Department of Public Works
Online Certification Portal Bureau of Contract Administration

o % 0 8 @&

Powered by 4 avisare

ACCOUNT
INFO

Create your free account now!

Create your free account (takes 3 minutes!) and experience the
simpler way to get certified and grow your business.

ot I

Piease fill in this field Please fill in this field

NEXT
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2018 In Review: Professional Development

e June 2018: Harvard Government Performance Lab

e September 2018: DWP+Simplar Institute

e October 2018: Institute of Supply Management Trainings

e January 2019: City of LA Professional Development
Training Series Begins -

%HARVARDKennedySchool —
)

Government Performance Lab  wsorure ror sureu manacewent

¥ SIMPLAR T
ZINSTITUTE
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2018 In Review: Tools for DCCs

CONFIDENTIAL - NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION

RFP and RFQ
Templates
Developed

October 2018

Pre-Proposal Conference
Slide Deck Template
November 2018

Title of RFP] CITY OF LOS ANGELES RFP [#85#]

City of Los Angeles

Request for Proposals (RFP) for

[Title of RFP]
RFP No. [#####]

Issued by:

[Department Name]
[Division Name]

Date Issued: [mmiddlyyyy]
Proposal Deadline: [mm/ddlyyyy]

Certified Company Database
December 2018

+ o+ o+ o+

RFI Guidance
December 2018

[Insert
Department
Logo and/or

Name]

[Insert RFP Title]

Request for Proposals (RFP)

Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference

[Insert Date]

Request for Information (RFI) Guidance
December 2018

This quick guide aims to provide City staff with quick tips for conducting an RFI. Please reach out to
the CPO team at cpoteam@lacity.org if you have questions.

Why should | conduct an RFI?

City employees sometimes fear that collaborating with vendors crosses over a legal line. However, it's
okay to communicate with potential vendors in a fair and open way before an RFP or RFQ has been
released. Through a Request for Information (RFI), you can obtain valuable information or feedback
from stakeholders before issuing a procurement.

RFIs can be helpful tools when both: 1) re-procuring services that the City already provides, or 2)
when the City ventures into a new line of work.

In the first case, procurement staff might assume that not much needs to change from a
previously-issued RFP or RFQ. However, by taking the time to conduct an RFI, you may learn that the

MAYOR'S OFFICE OF BUDGET AND INNOVATION | OFFICE OF THE CPO
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Certification Directory

e Certified Company
Directory

o Certification Data from
BCA and BAVN
o Searchable by

Company Name, NAICS,

Industry and
Certifications!
o Exportable to CSV file
for further manipulation.
o Live on the BuyLA site
now.

CONFIDENTIAL - NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION

LasBE

<+ o+ A+ o+ o+ 4+

EEEEE

MAYOR'S OFFICE OF BUDGET AND INNOVATION | OFFICE OF THE CPO

15


https://sites.google.com/lacity.org/buyla/certified-company-database
https://sites.google.com/lacity.org/buyla/certified-company-database
https://sites.google.com/lacity.org/buyla/certified-company-database

Internal Website

¢ Internal Website

o Portal for all City
Procurement
Professionals

o Shared Templates and
Contracts

o Shared Calendar of
Events.

o Contact Lists and Peer
Learning

CONFIDENTIAL - NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION

|

buyLA

Home
Documents
Calendar

Directory

Resources

Community ﬁ

Contact

Reporting

DOCUMENTS CALENDAR DIRECTORY

Explore best practices for
writing solicitations, contracts.
and other procurement
documents.

Keep track of upcoming
events for LA's procurement
professionals

Connect with other DCCs
throughout the City.

Go to Documents —» Go to Calendar —> Go to Directory —»>

MAYOR'S OFFICE OF BUDGET AND INNOVATION | OFFICE OF THE CPO
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2018 In Review: Events & Outreach

January:

e Certification Intake Specialist Training for the Business Source

Centers

February:
e BuildWith - Emphasis on Construction and Matchmaking
e FACLA Symposium Doing Business with the City

May:

e Mayors Summit

e GSD Vendor Fair

e Accessing LA / Koi Pond - Emphasis on Personal Services

June:
e Pro-Tech Innovation Labs
o LAWA Matchmaking Event

August:
e Accessing City Contracts Opportunities

September:
e DWP Outreach Event for Women
e Small Business Academy

October:
e Accessing LA - Emphasis on the Valley

Monthly:

o LAWA Monthly Outreach Event
e Prevailing Wage Compliance Training
e OCPS Training for Contractors

Bi-Monthly (Every other month):
e Accessing BCA Workshop

MAYOR'S OFFICE OF BUDGET AND INNOVATION | OFFICE OF THE CPO
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2019 Plan of Action
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Procurement
Dashboard

Small
Business
Goal

Professional
Development
Curriculum
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2019 Plan: Reporting Dashboard
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Department

43

DEPARTMENT.NAME2

AIRPORTS

WATER AND POWER
NON-DEPARTMENTAL

GENERAL SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION

POLICE

FIRE

PUBLIC WORKS - STREET SERVICES

HARBOR

Total

Total Spending Vendors

$4.71bn 9836

Dollar Amount
v

$190,338,601
$177,291,560
$119,218,387
$95,697,340
$90,712,590

$90,274,148
$4,710,165,193

FISCAL YEAR
2018 W

% Total VENDOR(S)

29.15% 1064
24.30% 1782

20.64% 2154

4.04% 919
3.76% 353
2.53% 582
2.03% 448
1.93% 259
1.92% 1074

100.00% 9836

MAYOR'S OFFICE OF BUDGET AND INNOVATION | OFFICE OF THE CPO
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2019 Plan: Reporting Dashboard

Department Total Spending Vendors FISCAL YEAR

45 $4.71bn 9836 e

$1.4bn

$1.2bn $1,145M
i $972M

$0.8bn

$0.6bn

$0.4bn

$0.2bn S S $119M $96M $91M $90M $83M $77M
i ----————

AIRPORTS
POLICE
FIRE
HARBOR
CITY CLERK

WATER AND POWER
NON-DEPARTMENTAL
GENERAL SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION
RECREATION AND PARKS

PUBLIC WORKS - STREET SERVICES
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2019 Plan: Reporting Dashboard

FISCAL YEAR
2016
2017

m 2018
2019

Total Vendor Count

9836

Expenditure Type

Expenditure Type

SUPPLIES AND OTHER SERVICES
IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN BUILDINGS
MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAYS

FUEL FOR GENERATION

OTHER OUTSIDE SERVICES

54510 CAPITAL CONSTR SVC

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL & SPECIALIZED SERVICES
PERSONNEL SERVICES

54260 ENVIRON ASSESSMNT SVC

POSTAL SERVICES

MISCELLANEOUS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
SPONSORSHIPS AND ADVERTISING

55010 PARTS & MATERIALS

INFORMATIN SYSTEM CONSULTING SERVICES

..... CALIINA ACALT AN ALIE Arann

DOLLAR AMOUNT

$2,867,180,818
$427,074,501
$358,882,149
$308,579,139
$201,854,480
$158,426,515
$131,774,169
$115,452,246
$29,847,775
$16,633,419
$11,801,092
$10,181,800
$9,213,476
$6,059,330
$5,092,566
$4,544,303
$4,137,599
$4,028,738

A A ana

$4,710,165,193

% of Total

60.87%
9.07%
7.62%
6.55%
4.29%
3.36%
2.80%
2.45%
0.63%
0.35%
0.25%
0.22%
0.20%
0.13%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%

Annc
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2019 Plan: Reporting Dashboard

DEPARTMENT NAME < FISCAL YEAR

Al < o Department Dollar Amount
EXPENDITURE TYPE = 2017 mp—
A v m2018

Total Amount Vendor Count 2019 [5] WATER AND POWER

$4.71bn 9836 T———

DOLLAR AMOUNT by DEPARTMENT NAM

|
DEPARTMENT NAME @AIRPORTS @ WATER AND ... @ NON_DEP... @ GENERAL S... @ TRANSPO... ®POLICE D F]{GENERAL-SERVICES

OFFICE OF FINANCE
MAYOR

HARBOR \ TRANSPORTATION
FIRE AIRPORTS
POLICE — 4
TRANSPORTATION — fi | 5] POLICE
GENERAL SERVICES
FIRE

NON_DEPARTMENTAL ] PUBLIC WORKS - STREET SERVICES

WATER AND POWER
1 HARBOR
DOLLAR AMOUNT by EXPENDITURE TYPE
e 7] CITY CLERK
surpues anp o .. |
IMPROVEMENTS OTHER... 1
MATERIALS AND SUPPLI... ‘i MAYOR

CONSTRUCTION SERVIC...

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES -] RECREATION AND PARKS
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

300 Fimn 320 $3bn [ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AGENCY

$1,372,953,021

$1,144,686,298

$928,945,452
$190,338,601
$177,291,560
$119,218,387
$95,697,340
$90,712,590
$90,274,148
$77,378,627
$61,498,976
$49,586,525
$44,994,062
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2019 Plan: xBE Reporting Dashboard (Prime Level)

Local Business Enterprises

DOLLAR.AMOUNT by Certification

DOLLARAMOUNT by DEPARTMENT.NAME and Certification SLB 6.4%
Select Department
NON-DEPARTMENTAL $103M $T™
Al v areorts [
e e e 12 () S———! | o
ceneraL services [T LBE 93.6% g
Select Fiscal Year WATER AND POWER Certifica.. ® LEE @SLE E
HARBOR -ﬂ!:- e
2018 v INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AG... ISR Percent of Total Spend e
RECREATION AND ARk ISV 2
pusLIC works - STREeT services [T 0 S
c r_t-f- t- HOUSING AND coMMUNITY INV... [Ill 9] 3 /0 -
ertifications - Teevery z
) ocal Vendors 5
All jiad crmy pLanninG i g
$OM $20M $40M $60M $80M $100M §120M 2 8 2 E
Certification @ LBE @SLB %_
DEPARTMENT.NAME LBE SLB lv'otal " §
NELRCIMENER, $102,955,764.91  $6,708,638.91 $109,664,403.82 S
e $84,99848851  $4422,870.77 $89,421,359.28 SLB 2
TERRORY $75,942,868.68  $1,515,726.80 $77,458,595.48 2
e $47,40311594  $728,508.96 $48,131,714.90 113 9
AERAND R $27,732,653.01  $5,084,663.13 $32,817,316.14 =
HAREOR $15,892,862.51  $1,891,464.90 $17,784,327.41
i i $11,363,508.21 $51,786.86  $11,415,295.07 3
o $402,441,390.85 $27,507,882.50 $429,949,273.35 ~
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2019 Plan: External Website

Welcome to LA Procures - the City of Los
Angeles' resource for all things
procurement. Whether you're a City
procurement professional, a current
vendor, or a business that’s interested in
working with the City, this website
provides you with helpful and relevant
information. We are always looking to
improve so please let us know if you
would like to see something or have any
comments.

HOME ABOUT  CONTRACTING101 UPCOMING OPPORTUNITIES ~REPORTING  CERTIFICATION DIRECTORY ~ CALENDAR 0O

o ©)
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2019 Plan: External Website

3.2 0,836 1,910

Resources

MAYOR'S OFFICE OF BUDGET AND INNOVATION | OFFICE OF THE CPO
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2019 Plan: External Website

E HOME ABOUT  CONTRACTING 101

Our Mission is to Create
an Equitable,
Responsible, Modern,
Efficient, and
Accountable
Procurement Process

Through a “center-led” approach the CPO will focus on Citywide
strategies. best prices, and knowledge sharing while supporting
that remain ible for their own purchases. This
approach affords the City with the advantage of centralized and
decentralized models. allowing subject matter experts and

procurement professionals to maximize value for the City.

Eric
Garcetti

CPOTeam@LACity.org
200 N Spring St, Los Angeles, CA 90012
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2019 Plan: External Website
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Contracting 101

Your quick guide to
contracting with the City!

" E

Commodities

Contracts with the City fall into one of three

categories:

RO

Jr—
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2019 Plan: External Website

Not every contract has the same
P . requirements. Be sure to review the
Reminder: RFP. RFQ. or RFB carefully for details.

All vendors contracting with the City must obtain a
Business Tax Registration Certificate (BTRC) from the
Office of Finance.

B d vendor y must
This also applies 10 vendors located outside of the City. comply with all federal, state, and local laws.

“**Please vist htp:ifinance acity.org to obtain a BTRC

« Equal Benefis to ALl Employses and Partners:

« PayaLiing Wage and provide Beneft to Employees.

please vist Bureau of Contract

LABAVN | iz, wove oo s

@

Find all of your contracting
opportunities on the Los

Angeles Business Virtual Search for Bid Opportunities
Network (LABAVN). lle:

MAYOR'S OFFICE OF BUDGET AND INNOVATION | OFFICE OF THE CPO
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2019 Plan: External Website
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Reporting

Dashboard:

City

Departmental Breakdown

Vendors by Contract Value

ditures

rtification Spend

Departmental Spending

AIRPORTS 1064 $1,372953,021 29.15%

WATER AND POWER 1782 $1,144,686,298 24.30%
NON-DEPARTMENTAL 2154 $972,117,626  20.64%

45 GENERAL SERVICES 919 $190,338,601 4.04%
TRANSPORTATION 353 $177.291,560 3.76%

POLICE 582 $119,218,387 2.53%

9 8 3 6 FIRE 448 $95,697,340 2.03%
PUBLIC WORKS - STREET SERVICES 259 $90,712,590 1.93%

HARBOR 1074 $90,274,148 1.92%

$4.7 ‘I b n RECREATION AND PARKS 598 $83,081,746 1.76%
CITY CLERK 121 $77,378,627 1.64%

MAYOR 202 $61,498,976 1.31%

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AGENCY 201 $44,994,062 0.96%

LIBRARY 414 $27,983,961 0.59%

HOUSING AND COMMUNITY INVESTMENT DEPARTMENT 145 $21,821,442 0.46%

CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 125 $16,552,402 0.35%

PUBLIC WORKS - BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 50 $14.835.520 0.31%

Total 9836 $4,710,165,193 100.00% °
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2019 Plan: External Website

i

Certification
Directory

Company Name BAVN# Certification(s)  Address i Emai

nfo@sanalyss.com
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2019 Plan: External Website
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Professional Development Training

Partnership: The City of Los Angeles has partnered with the Simplar Institute to create a
training curriculum for procurement professionals with the City.

Goal: To develop a comprehensive professional development & training curriculum that
incorporates best practices from both the private and public sectors to provide procurement
professionals with tools to help them grow and excel.

Vision:

e Module 1: Procurement 101
For Beginners

6 SIMPLAR

INSTITUTE

e Module 2: RFP Fundamentals and Procedures
For Intermediate Users

e Module 3: Innovative & Advanced Techniques
For Intermediate and Advanced Users
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Future State Approach

Partner with Council to improve Local Business Preference Program:
Include Small Businesses and Social Enterprises and simplify operations.

Continue to Build Standardized & Best Practices: Continue to improve process
and build towards a standardized set of rules and procedures.

Pilot E-procurement Tech Platforms: Partner with departments to test out potential
solutions in order to improve efficiency, increase savings, and prioritize user experience.
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